

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 19980 OF 2025

Ajit Nagar Sra Co Operative Housing Society ....PETITIONER  
Ltd

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through The DepartmentRESPONDENT  
Of Urban Development And Office

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar a/w Mr. Aditya Miskita, Mr. Nivit  
Srivastava, Mr. Yash Chheda i/b Maniar Srivastava Associates  
for Petitioner

Ms. Vaishali Choudhari, Addl. G. P. for State

Ms. Ravleen Sabharwal a/w Ms. Aarushi Yadav, Mr. Mandar B.  
Waidande for R. No. 4 & 5 SRA

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. S. KULKARNI &  
HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR,  
JJ**

**DATE : 24th July, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 28/07/2025 ( H. O. B.).

**( ASSOCIATE )**