

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.19980 OF 2025

Ajit Nagar SRA Co-Operative Housing Society (Proposed)	]	Petitioner
Vs.		
State of Maharashtra Through the Department of Urban Development and Office.	]	Respondent

.....  
Mr. Rohit Bamne and Mr. Bhavya R. Shah i/b Maniar Srivastava Associates, for  
Petitioner.  
Ms. Ravleen Sabharwal, for SRA.

.....

CORAM : G.S. KULKARNI &  
ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.J.

DATE : 18<sup>th</sup> AUGUST, 2025.

P.C:

1. The learned AGP has placed on record the affidavit of Mr. Lalit M. Khobargade, Deputy Director Town Planning. Copy of the reply be served on all the parties.
2. It is stated that in the companion proceedings reply affidavit of Mr. Lalit M. Khobargade is sought to be relied upon.
3. Accordingly, rejoinder affidavit is permitted to be placed on record. Let the same be filed within a period of 2 weeks from today. Copy of the same be served on the parties well in advance.
4. Stand over to **8<sup>th</sup> September 2025**.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]

[G.S. KULKARNI, J.]